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MEZZANINE

FLOOR PLAN

201803

23/07/24

70+86 LYNN WILLIAMS STREET

TORONTO

1 2023 10 06 Isssued for ZBA

2 2024 01 22 Reissued for ZBA

3 2024 02 20 Issued For City

Consideration (Without

Prejudice)

4 2024 07 23 Issued for ADR

Settlement

GCA/GFA - LEVEL 1 MEZZ.

AREA LEASABLE GCA GCA CALC GFA GFA CALC

EGRESS 54 m² No Yes 54 m² No 0 m²

RETAIL 96 m² Yes Yes 96 m² Yes 96 m²

Grand total 150 m² 150 m² 96 m²
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Toronto, ON, Canada M6J 2Y9
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LEVEL 2 FLOOR

PLAN

201803

23/07/24

70+86 LYNN WILLIAMS STREET

TORONTO

1 2023 10 06 Isssued for ZBA

2 2024 01 22 Reissued for ZBA

3 2024 02 20 Issued For City

Consideration (Without

Prejudice)

4 2024 07 23 Issued for ADR

Settlement

GCA/GFA - LEVEL 2

AREA LEASABLE GCA GCA CALC GFA GFA CALC

3B 955 m² Yes Yes 955 m² Yes 955 m²

CORRIDOR 163 m² No Yes 163 m² Yes 163 m²

DAYCARE 151 m² Yes 151 m² Yes 151 m²

ELEVATOR 37 m² No Yes 37 m² No 0 m²

GARBAGE DROP OFF 2 m² No Yes 2 m² Yes 2 m²

GARBAGE SHAFT 2 m² No Yes 2 m² No 0 m²

INDOOR AMENITY 122 m² No Yes 122 m² Yes 122 m²

LOCKER 134 m² No Yes 134 m² Yes 134 m²

MECH. SHAFT 9 m² No Yes 9 m² Yes 9 m²

STAIR A 14 m² No Yes 14 m² No 0 m²

STAIR B 14 m² No Yes 14 m² No 0 m²

Grand total 1603 m² 1603 m² 1536 m²
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LEVEL 3-4

FLOOR PLAN
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23/07/24

70+86 LYNN WILLIAMS STREET

TORONTO

1 2023 10 06 Isssued for ZBA

2 2024 01 22 Reissued for ZBA

3 2024 02 20 Issued For City

Consideration (Without

Prejudice)

4 2024 07 23 Issued for ADR

Settlement

GCA/GFA - LEVEL 3-4

AREA LEASABLE GCA GCA CALC GFA GFA CALC

3B 1913 m² Yes Yes 1913 m² Yes 1913 m²

CORE 81 m² No Yes 81 m² <varies> 3 m²

CORRIDOR 324 m² No Yes 324 m² Yes 324 m²

INDOOR AMENITY 245 m² No Yes 245 m² Yes 245 m²

LOCKER 568 m² No Yes 568 m² Yes 568 m²

MECH. SHAFT 18 m² No Yes 18 m² Yes 18 m²

STAIR A 29 m² No Yes 29 m² No 0 m²

STAIR B 27 m² No Yes 27 m² No 0 m²

Grand total 3205 m² 3205 m² 3072 m²
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Rev. Date Issued

gh3*
55 OSSINGTON AVE, SUITE 100
Toronto, ON, Canada M6J 2Y9
416 915 1791

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

1 : 100
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LEVEL 5 FLOOR

PLAN

201803

23/07/24

70+86 LYNN WILLIAMS STREET

TORONTO

1 2023 10 06 Isssued for ZBA

2 2024 01 22 Reissued for ZBA

3 2024 02 20 Issued For City

Consideration (Without

Prejudice)

4 2024 07 23 Issued for ADR

Settlement

GCA/GFA - LEVEL 5

AREA LEASABLE GCA GCA CALC GFA GFA CALC

3B 429 m² Yes Yes 429 m² Yes 429 m²

CORE 38 m² No Yes 38 m² <varies> 2 m²

CORRIDOR 122 m² No Yes 122 m² Yes 122 m²

INDOOR AMENITY 431 m² No Yes 431 m² Yes 431 m²

MECH. SHAFT 7 m² No Yes 7 m² Yes 7 m²

NON-AMENITY
GREEN ROOF

161 m² No No 0 m² No 0 m²

OUTDOOR AMENITY 389 m² No No 0 m² No 0 m²

STAIR A 13 m² No Yes 13 m² No 0 m²

STAIR B 12 m² No Yes 12 m² No 0 m²

Grand total 1603 m² 1053 m² 990 m²



2
A401

AREA TYPES

3B

CORE

CORRIDOR

LOCKER

MECH. SHAFT

STAIR A

STAIR B

1
A401

1500

85.72 m²

3B

87.11 m²

3B

91.77 m²

3B

1

3

4 5

8

92

6

7

10

79.47 m²

3B

93.30 m²

3B

78.31 m²

3B

94.84 m²

3B

86.24 m²

3B89.95 m²

3B

81.39 m²

3B

194.69 m²
LOCKER

E1 E2 (F)

E4 E5

E3 14.42 m²
STAIR A

13.58 m²
STAIR B

143.04 m²
CORRIDOR

SCALE

PROJECT NO.

ISSUE DATE

Project North True North

Rev. Date Issued

gh3*
55 OSSINGTON AVE, SUITE 100
Toronto, ON, Canada M6J 2Y9
416 915 1791

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

1 : 100

A206

LEVEL 6 FLOOR

PLAN
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23/07/24

70+86 LYNN WILLIAMS STREET

TORONTO

1 2023 10 06 Isssued for ZBA

2 2024 01 22 Reissued for ZBA

3 2024 02 20 Issued For City

Consideration (Without

Prejudice)

4 2024 07 23 Issued for ADR

Settlement

GCA/GFA - LEVEL 6

AREA LEASABLE GCA GCA CALC GFA GFA CALC

3B 868 m² Yes Yes 868 m² Yes 868 m²

CORE 40 m² No Yes 40 m² <varies> 2 m²

CORRIDOR 143 m² No Yes 143 m² Yes 143 m²

LOCKER 195 m² No Yes 195 m² Yes 195 m²

MECH. SHAFT 10 m² No Yes 10 m² Yes 10 m²

STAIR A 14 m² No Yes 14 m² No 0 m²

STAIR B 14 m² No Yes 14 m² No 0 m²

Grand total 1284 m² 1284 m² 1217 m²
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LEVEL 7 FLOOR
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201803

23/07/24

70+86 LYNN WILLIAMS STREET

TORONTO

1 2023 10 06 Isssued for ZBA

2 2024 01 22 Reissued for ZBA

3 2024 02 20 Issued For City

Consideration (Without

Prejudice)

4 2024 07 23 Issued for ADR

Settlement

GCA/GFA - LEVEL 7

AREA LEASABLE GCA GCA CALC GFA GFA CALC

3B 366 m² Yes Yes 366 m² Yes 366 m²

CORRIDOR 57 m² No Yes 57 m² Yes 57 m²

ELEVATOR 37 m² No Yes 37 m² No 0 m²

GARBAGE DROP OFF 2 m² No Yes 2 m² Yes 2 m²

GARBAGE SHAFT 1 m² No Yes 1 m² No 0 m²

INDOOR AMENITY 354 m² No Yes 354 m² Yes 354 m²

MECH. SHAFT 10 m² No Yes 10 m² Yes 10 m²

OUTDOOR AMENITY 429 m² No No 0 m² No 0 m²

STAIR A 14 m² No Yes 14 m² No 0 m²

STAIR B 14 m² No Yes 14 m² No 0 m²

Grand total 1284 m² 855 m² 789 m²
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1 : 100
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LEVEL 8-43

FLOOR PLAN

201803

23/07/24

70+86 LYNN WILLIAMS STREET

TORONTO

1 2023 10 06 Isssued for ZBA

2 2024 01 22 Reissued for ZBA

3 2024 02 20 Issued For City

Consideration (Without

Prejudice)

4 2024 07 23 Issued for ADR

Settlement

GCA/GFA - LEVEL 8-43

AREA LEASABLE GCA GCA CALC GFA GFA CALC

1B 14226 m² Yes Yes 14226 m² Yes 14226 m²

2B 10022 m² Yes Yes 10022 m² Yes 10022 m²

CORRIDOR 2198 m² No Yes 2198 m² Yes 2198 m²

ELEVATOR 1335 m² No Yes 1335 m² No 0 m²

GARBAGE DROP OFF 64 m² No Yes 64 m² Yes 64 m²

GARBAGE SHAFT 52 m² No Yes 52 m² No 0 m²

MECH. SHAFT 378 m² No Yes 378 m² Yes 378 m²

STAIR A 519 m² No Yes 519 m² No 0 m²

STAIR B 491 m² No Yes 491 m² No 0 m²

STUDIO 1509 m² Yes Yes 1509 m² Yes 1509 m²

Grand total 30795 m² 30795 m² 28397 m²
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TORONTO

1 : 100A209A301

Level 44- AMENITY2

1 2023 10 06 Isssued for ZBA

2 2024 01 22 Reissued for ZBA

3 2024 02 20 Issued For City

Consideration (Without

Prejudice)

4 2024 07 23 Issued for ADR

Settlement

GCA/GFA - LEVEL 44

AREA LEASABLE GCA GCA CALC GFA GFA CALC

CORRIDOR 62 m² No Yes 62 m² Yes 62 m²

ELEVATOR 37 m² No Yes 37 m² No 0 m²

GARBAGE DROP OFF 2 m² No Yes 2 m² Yes 2 m²

GARBAGE SHAFT 1 m² No Yes 1 m² No 0 m²

INDOOR AMENITY 260 m² No Yes 260 m² Yes 260 m²

MECH 212 m² No Yes 212 m² Yes 212 m²

MECH. SHAFT 10 m² No Yes 10 m² Yes 10 m²

OUTDOOR AMENITY 237 m² No No 0 m² No 0 m²

STAIR A 14 m² No Yes 14 m² No 0 m²

STAIR B 14 m² No Yes 14 m² No 0 m²

Grand total 850 m² 613 m² 546 m²
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23/07/24

70+86 LYNN WILLIAMS STREET

TORONTO

1 2023 10 06 Isssued for ZBA

2 2024 01 22 Reissued for ZBA

3 2024 02 20 Issued For City

Consideration (Without

Prejudice)

4 2024 07 23 Issued for ADR

Settlement

GCA/GFA - MPH

AREA LEASABLE GCA GCA CALC GFA GFA CALC

CORE 44 m² No Yes 44 m² No 0 m²

ELECTRICAL 48 m² No Yes 48 m² No 0 m²

MECH 302 m² No Yes 302 m² No 0 m²

NON-AMENITY
GREEN ROOF

179 m² No No 0 m² No 0 m²

STAIR A 17 m² No Yes 17 m² No 0 m²

STAIR B 12 m² No Yes 12 m² No 0 m²

Grand total 602 m² 423 m² 0 m²
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